GENUINE

SPARE PARTS FOR
ENGINES & POWER
EQUIPMENTS




10.

1.

12.

| N D E X

PRODUCT SERIES

About the Company -----=-==========m e Page 3
Diesel Engine Spare Parts 1770F-192F --------—--——-—m-mmmmmm oo Page 5
10l5=138 CEET [HoR S0RIRE PR ===———m——meeee—eeeeee——ee——eeeeeeemeee Page 19
Diesel Weeder Accessories & Attachment -------------------mmeeeee- Page 29
Petrol Weeder Spare Parts (Gear Drive) 171 —-===--=====-===mmmmmmmmmmm Page 31
Petrol Weeder 171 Gear BOX =-==-===========mm - e oo Page 41
Petrol Weeder Accessories & Attachments -----------=---=----—--ouo—- Page 48
Petrol Weeder Spare Parts (Belt Drive) 500-900 ---------------——--———- Page 49
Diesel Weeder Spare Parts Back Rotary RT-1 & RT-2 -------==--=------—- Page 55
Petrol & Diesel Weeder Extra Attachments ----------=--=-—=————--m———— Page 65
Recoil Starter --=--==-==-—- oo Page 66

Dlgliil REBPED =s=—=m=—mmmmmemmmeemmeeem—e e Page 68



ABOUT S.S. AGRI
TRADING COMPANY

S.S. Agri Trading Company is the
: IS g

supplier of w:\\‘_%::AgrlTorque spare parts

— engineered to deliver reliability, fitting

accuracy and long-life performance for

LS
i — :&. e agricultural engines and power tillers.
- - LB DV
.- : " . - . .
e R We focus on consistent quality, fast
¥ R N availability and strong dealer support to
t make maintenance simpler and more
efficient.
~— WHAT WE STAND FOR —
QUALITY
Durable materials & tested parts.
PRECISION
Designed for accurate fitment.
i TRUST
ol Transparent supply & support.
f N\ J
5% - { OUR VISION
] £ To supply high-performance spare parts that

|

keep machines running longer, stronger and
with fewer failures.

OUR MISSION

To deliver reliable components for 170F, 177F,
173F, 178F, 186F, 188F, 190F, 192F, 195F engines,
weeders & universal agricultural machinery.

Reliable Parts - Smooth Performance - Field-Ready Durability




DIESEL ENGINE SPARE PARTS

170F-192F
(?EAR_DRIVE 105-135




170F-192F DIESEL ENGINE SPARE PARTS

7%

AN

AGRITORQUE

el
r B

Rwinng AIR CLEANER GASKET
A B

€1 i 3F - 178F

- 5 BE 192F

- 001
R
%ﬁ ALL SET GASKET
‘|
74 @ OF - 173F - 178F
p .- &F - 188F - 192F
o - 002
= AIR INTAKE GASKET
M)
. ‘78F - 186F - 192F
— 003

AIR FILTER BODY

‘70F - 178F

oou

FAN COOLING COVER

' ‘73F - 188F

005

AIR FILTER BODY (Il LEVEL)

CATALOGUE 2026

AIR FILTER BODY B

‘6F - 188F

= 007

AIR FILTER BODY LONG NOSE

‘78F

= 008

AIR FILTER TOP COVER
. ‘70F - 178F

009

AIR FILTER SPONGE

(STANDARD, BIG & SMALL)
°‘7OF—192F

010

BALANCE SHAFT
' ' OF - 173F - 178F
6F - 188F - 192F

— 011

BALANCING SHAFT
DRIVING GEAR

(0] | i
I | BF" 173F - 178F
&F - 188F - 192F

= 012

e

05



06

170F-192F DIESEL ENGINE SPARE PARTS

AGRITORQUE ™~

BALANCE SHAFT
TIMING GEAR

=173F - 178F
- 188F - 192F

SO

BATTERY LINE (YELLOW)

- 173F - 178F
- 188F - 192F
-

BATTERY LINE (RED)

= 173F - 178F
- 188F - 192F

016

BEARING 6007

- 173F - 178F
- 188F - 192F
—

WlGle=—_mgz | STUD (Mé*50)

—— ‘ E

018

- 173F - 178F
- 188F - 192F
—

BATTERY CLAMP (TERMINAL)

BOLT (ROCKER COVER)

‘ 192F

019
w STUD (M10*33)
= 020
WelllE=— @y | STUD (M6*30)
h‘ i
T T — YT
> - 021
(S ————— STUD (M6*36)
—___h‘ R
TR — VT
I ——————"
STUD (M8*25)
- 173F - 178F
i - 188F - 192F
4 —
BONNET ASSY (3 HOLE)

‘ - 173F - 178F
] - 188F - 192F
A —

¢



170F-192F DIESEL ENGINE SPARE PARTS

7%

AN

AGRITORQUE

& BONNET ASSY (4 HOLE)

b~ ‘FA - 192FA

: - 025
e L
e BONNET BOLT (6*55)
.{:——H—- F
: - 026
E======—==f = BONNET BOLT (6*65)
T ‘F -
: - 027

N BONNET GASKET (3 HOLE)

B173F - 178F
F-192F

: o 028
BONNET GASKET (4 HOLE)
‘FA - 178FA - 186FA
: e 029
CAM SHAFT
F - 178F - 186F
FS - 186FAS
: o 030

CATALOGUE 2026

CAMSHAFT TIMING GEAR

F-173F - 178F
BERIESE - 192F

— o

CRANK PIN BEARING
(PREMIUM & CLASSIC)
(SIZE FROM 0.00/0.25/0.50)

e

032

CRANK PIN BEARING
PREMIUM & CLASSIC)

%SIZE FROM 0.00/0.25/0.50)
F-H - 186F-H-19
F-H-21
—

CLAMPI:(_SI_;MALL/BIGg
URN PIPE-SMALL)

-9 t\) (FUELR
E ? B73F - 178F

£ 188F - 192F

| —

COLLAR 10*10

: @ ‘F-192F

: = 035
COMPRESSION SPRING

g‘w - 192F
: = 036

e

07



170F-192F DIESEL ENGINE SPARE PARTS

7o\

AGRITORQUE &>

CONNECTING BATTERY LINE
(ELECTRIC STARTER)

S73F - 178F
- 188F - 192F

CONNECTING ROD ASSY

S5MM - 178F-39MM
~41MM - 186F-43MM
-45MM - 188FB-45MM

46MM

037

CONTROL LEVER ASSY

§
i - 173F - 178F
- 188F - 192F
—

CONTROL LEVER ASSY
(EMERGENCY STOP)

fi
!"19”

o040

COUPLE GEAR A/B

°X

— oul

COTTER (VALVE CATURE)

m - 173F - 178F
- 188F - 192F
—

08

N

CRANK CASE GASKET

| - 173F - 178F
- 188F - 192F
-- —

CRANK CASE COVER

- 173F - 178F
- 188F - 192F
—
CRANK CASE COVER
BOLT (M8*33.5)
‘ b
= - ou5

M'ﬁ CRANK CASE COVER
BOLT (M8+*28)
I, R ‘ E_ g

-40MM - 186FA-42MM

4 —

CRANK SHAFT (KEY TYPE)
‘ ' ‘-36MM - 178FA-38MM

CRANK SHAFT (SHAFT TYPE)
" a “36MM - 178FA-38MM
_4OMM - 186FA-42MM

4 —



170F-192F DIESEL ENGINE SPARE PARTS AGRITORQUE Vﬁ@
A
CRANK SHAFT - ASSY CYLINDER HEAD
SHAFT TYPE & KEY TYPE O NUT WASHER
- FAS - 186FAS B 173F - 178F
F - 188F - 192F
w — o
.._4:’%?‘\
CRANK SHAFT TIMING GEAR " gmwggwg&o
(01,02, 0.3, 0.4, 0.5)MM
F 173F - 178F
F e lF BGF - 173F
F - 188F - 192F
w Pose
CYLINDER HEAD STUD
CYLINDER HEAD ASSY o)
i (M9*87/M9*104 E)
F - 178F - 186F FA (M10*105/M10*118)
FA - 186FA - 192FA M12*106/M12*1
¥ P57
CYLINDER BLOCK CYLINDER RUBBER RING
s F . 173F - 178F F-192F
F - 188F - 192F
E
CYLINDER BLOCK WITHOUT
CYLINDER HEAD CYLINDER LINER
B 173F - 178F
F - 188F - 192F
o —
_ CYLINDER HEAD NUT .
A \ oo : ' . CYLINDER LINER
F . 173F - 178F - F . 188F
F - 188F - 192F =
! — 060
CATALOGUE 2026 09



170F-192F DIESEL ENGINE SPARE PARTS AGRITORQUE d@

N

DECOMPRESSION I - ELECTRIC STARTER KIT
SHAFT & SHAFT ASSY & o = 11 ITEM
2SN
OF - 192F 0y - 3F - 192F
© ‘ N ‘
- 061 - 067
DECOMPRESSION
SHAFT BOLT FAN COVER

OF - 192F OF - 173F - 178F
6F - 188F - 192F

= 062 = 068

_W— DECOMPRESSION PISTON RING

SHAFT SPRING 0.00, 0.25, 0.50

OF - 192F RIEN73F - 178F

m 6F - 188F - 192F
= 063 — 069

FLYWHEEL

OF - 173F - 178F
6F - 188F - 192F

= 070

¢ DRAIN PLUG M16*15
‘0F—192F

o 26!

6F - 188F - 192F

— O

ELECTRIC RELAY
1] (ELECTRIC STARTER) FLYWHEEL NUT
, ‘OF = 192F ‘OF - 173F - 178F

- 065

ELECTRIC STARTER KEY

‘OF - 192F
g

FLYWHEEL WASHER

OF - 173F - 178F
6F - 188F - 192F
—

= 066



170F-192F DIESEL ENGINE SPARE PARTS AGRITORQUE Vﬁ@

FUEL INJECTOR PUMP ASSY

F - 173F - 178F BRN73F - 178F
F - 188F - 192F F - 188F - 192F
- — - —
C FRICTION PLATE FUEL RETURN PIPE ASSY
C . BN73F - 178F ER173F - 178F
Cj F - 188F - 192F F - 188F - 192F
- — - —
FUEL CONTROLLER : FUEL TANK COCK ASSY
F.178F BRN73F - 178F
F. 192F : F - 188F - 192F
- — O - —
"
\ FUEL INJECTION PIPE ASSY _ FUEL TANK BRACKET (LOWER)

F - 173F - 178F W F - 173F - 178F
4 F - 188F - 192F F - 188F - 192F
\ A — - —

) FUEL INJECTION PUMP GASKET FUEL TANK CAP ASSY
£ (SIZE: 0.1, 0.2, 0.3, 0.4, 0.5)MM .
y .F IEE - 175F e

F - 188F - 192F

N

. — D e 083
FUEL INJECTOR
(PREMIUM & CLASSIC) - FUEL TANK DAMPER
- 173F - 178F - F - 192F
. F 188F - 192F
- —

CATALOGUE 2026

e

1l



12

170F-192F DIESEL ENGINE SPARE PARTS

AGRITORQUE Y@b

E = FUEL TANK PLUG
S 173F - 178F
- 188F - 192F
4 -
GEAR RING
. (ELECTRIC STARTERKIT)
' ‘ 178F - 186F
\' GOVERNOR SPRING
‘- 3
= — 087

@ GOVERNOR GEAR
@ S
- —

nu
ee /'

INJECTOR CLAMP

W
|
0
R T
PGl
oo i
Ls i
o

= 173F - 178F
- 188F - 192F

—

HEXAGON SCREW (CRANK
CASE COVER OIL FILLER CAP)

N

INSULATION SLEEVE
(WITH METAL)

0O

: ) INTAKE PIPE
‘ - 173F - 178F
_— - 188F - 192F
—
@ INTAKE PIPE BEND
" - 173F - 178F
- 188F - 192F
—
INTAKE/EXHAUST VALUE

BSE - 178F
- 188F - 192F
4 —

KEY A6*6*20

‘_ P

KEY 5*12
(CRANK SHAFT TIMING GEAR)

i ' ‘ P

096



75y

170F-192F DIESEL ENGINE SPARE PARTS AGRITORQUE - @&~
A
KEY 5*7 NEEDLE BEARING
(CRANK SHAFT TIMING GEAR) (HK152112)
Y - 192FA - 73F - 178F
£ 097 103
MAGNETIC COIL NEEDLE BEARING
- (ELECTRIC STARTER KIT) \  (HKO81410)
= -192F w, ‘-192F
4 — 28 4
MAIN BEARING NEEDLE BEARING
(SIZE: 0.00, 0.25, 0.50) (K182420) ROLLER
- 173F - 173F - 178F
- 186F - 188F - 192F
099 105
_ NOZZLE (FUEL INJECTOR -
. R TR EEERFOR SUMP) LONG) PREMIUM & CLASSIC
. 188F . 186F
- F . 192F
100 106
: . NOZZLE (FUEL INJECTOR -
(. IR HOLE COVER ﬁ. SHORT) PREMIUM & CLASSIC
> I = F
101 - — 107
MOTOR
(ELECTRIC STARTER KIT)
i ‘ R
£ - 102 — 108
CATALOGUE 2026 13



170F-192F DIESEL ENGINE SPARE PARTS

Yo\

AGRITORQUE &>

O RING (AIR FILTER)

F - 173F - 178F
F - 188F - 192F
- —
0 O O RING 10*1.8 FOR

DECOMPRESSION SHAFT

S0 B

110
% OIL FILLER CAP (OIL DIPSTICK)
‘F - 192F
‘ —

DIESEL FILTER ASSY

B=173F - 178F
F - 188F - 192F

~ 6

&

OIL FILLER CAP

‘F S73F

h OIL FILTER ASSY
BRI/ SF - 178F
F - 188F - 192F

- -

14

N

FUEL PIPE

S73F - 178F
F 188F - 192F

FUEL PIPE WITH CLAMP

=N ‘F.w.m

F - 188F - 192F

- -

OIL PUMP

S73F - 178F
F 188F - 192F

-

OIL PUMP COVER

iy - ‘F - 192F
' 118

W OIL PUMP PUSHING PLATE
‘F 192F

119

OIL SEAL (CRANK CASE COVER)
30*45*8

‘ F
‘ 120



170F-192F DIESEL ENGINE SPARE PARTS

7%

AN

AGRITORQUE

OIL SEAL (CRANK CASE COVER)
30*80*8

00 §

= 121
OIL SEAL
35*50*10

‘ 1

= 122
OIL SEAL (GOVERNOR)
8*14*4

OE-192F
123

PISTON PIN

OF - 173F - 178F
| 6F - 188F - 192F

124
VALVE TAPPET
0F 173F - 178F
6F 188F - 192F
= 125
RATCHET
OF - 173F - 178F
6F - 188F - 192F
= 126

CATALOGUE 2026

OIL SEAL (FLYWHEEL SIDE)
30*45*10
‘ .

FUEL TANK & FUEL TANK ASSY
OB 173F

‘SF 186F

128

FUEL TANK FILTER / STRAINER

o ‘OF - 192F

-

™ e w—

| B
.i;’
.

= 129

PLUNGER SET (WITH PIPE
& WITHOUT PIPE)

BE=173F - 178F
6F - 192F

PISTON PIN CIRCLIP

OF - 1773F-19MM
8F-21MM - 186F-23MM

— 131

PISTON (PREMIUM & CLASSIC)
(SIZE: 0.00, 0.25, 0.50)

OF - 170FA - 173F - 178F - 178FA
6F - 186FA - 188FA - 192F - 192FA

= 132

e

15



Yo\

170F-192F DIESEL ENGINE SPARE PARTS AGRITORQUE Y:®:7
N\~

16

RECOIL STARTER
(DOUBLE CLAW)

S73F - 178F
- 188F - 192F
133

RETURN SPRING

- 173F - 178F
- 188F - 192F
- —

RETURN SPRING (LONG)

RETURN SPRING (SHORT)

188F - 192F

éi %’ g

ROCKER ARM ASSY

S73F - 178F
- 188F - 192F
137

ROCKER ARM FITTING
BOLT (STUD AM10*65 &
AM8*58)

| If"‘
1 & - 173F - 178F
) U - 188F - 192F
| —

y o
‘ —

SILENCER ASSY

‘ SI78F - 186F
y o 139

SEAL PLATE (FUEL PUMP)

‘ 9
140

SPACER WASHER (INJECTOR)
(0.1, 0.2, 0.3, 0.4, 0.5) MM

‘ )
4 e 1U1

SPIRAL SPRING

BSE - 178F
- 188F - 192F
- —

STARTER ROPE 1.6M
(PREMIUM/CLASSIC)

4 e 13

STARTER REEL

4 BSE - 178F
- 188F - 192F
- =



170F-192F DIESEL ENGINE SPARE PARTS

* ROCKER ARM NUT &

BOLT PREMIUM

145

SEAL GASKET (FUEL PUMP)

‘OF B9 2F

146

FAN COVER RUBBER

‘OF S92F

147

SILENCER GASKET

OF - 173F - 178F
6F - 188F - 192F

= 148

& * m TRIANGLE CONNECTING PLATE
@

 , a OF - 173F - 178F
= 6F - 188F - 192F

— 149

T l HAND CRANK STARTER
WITH CABLE

k ‘3F B9 2F

= 150

CATALOGUE 2026

T STARTER HANDLE
‘ ‘OF - 192F

6F - 188F - 192F

BECN192F

151

STARTER RATCHET REEL

‘OF BZSF - 178F

151

STARTER SLEEVE (CUP)

6 ‘OF 178F

INSULATION SLEEVE

(WITHOUT METAL)
OF - 186F

152

153

KEY 5*14 (FLYWHEEL)
- ‘OF-192F

e i STUD AMé6*50
- —r BERN73F - 178F
6F - 188F - 192F

154

155

N\~

75y

AGRITORQUE

-7

7



170F-192F DIESEL ENGINE SPARE PARTS

Yo\

AGRITORQUE &>

UPPER STAY BOLT

‘F SIS 2F

i - 156

VALVE CONDUIT OIL SEAL

F - 173F - 178F
F - 188F - 192F
—

VALVE GUIDE

—_
‘F as
F - 188F - 192F
: =

PUSH (VALVE) ROD ASSY
e |

F - 178F
F - 188F - 192F
: —

VALVE SEAT
O E=173F - 178F
F - 188F - 192F

: =

18

N

VALVE SPRING

F - 173F - 178F
F - 188F - 192F
. —

VALVE ADJUSTING PLATE

F - 173F - 178F
F - 188F - 192F
—

VALVE SPRING RETAINER

I‘-’. -II
F - 173F - 178F
g F - 188F - 192F
—

0 O O VALVE SPRING WASHER

00 O S
: —

CONNECTING BUSH

‘F - 186F

= = 166
BEARING 6306-7Z

‘F - 186F

i — 167



105-135 GEAR BOX SPARE PARTS

7%

AN

AGRITORQUE

ADJUSTMENT GASKET
COUNTERSHAFT

‘5—135

ANTI CLOCK WISE SPRING
TYPE CLUTCH CABLE B WITH
ADJUST BOLT

(1.29M/BOLT SIZE 6MM)

/ 105135

= 002

CLUTCH CABLE B WITH

+ REVERSE CLUTCH HANDLE ASSEMBLY
(CLAMP/NEW TYPE)

/ 105-135

003

ANTI CLOCK WISE SPRING TYPE
CLUTCH CABLE B WITH ADJUST
BOLT (1.29M/BOLT SIZE6MM)

‘5-135

= oou

ANTI CLOCK WISE SPRING TYPE
CLUTCH CABLE B WITHOUT

ADJUST BOLT (1.29M/BOLT SIZE 6MM)
+ REVERSE CLUTCH HANDLE ASSEMBLY
(CLAMP / NEW TYPE)

A 105-135

= 005

s Y i
A W4 ANTI CLOCK WISE TYPE
CLUTCH CABLE B
(1.26M/BOLT SIZE 8MM)
‘5-135
- 006
CATALOGUE 2026

ANTI CLOCK WISE SPRING TYPE
ADJUST BOLT (1.29M/BOLT SIZE 6MM)

BALL BEARING - THRUST 51105

) A

e 007
H BOLT (M12*1.25*25)
‘5-135
e 008
sy BOLT (M6*25)
o ‘5-135
e 009
BOLT M16*150
@ (HANDLE BAR ASSY)
OO ‘5-135
e 010
AN :in
BOLT (M6*75)
:{_ 5-135
e 011
MAIN SHAFT NUT LOCK (20MM)
‘5-135
e 012

e

19



20

105-135 GEAR BOX SPARE PARTS

Yo\

AGRITORQUE &Y

[ \f" CLIP / R.PIN (36MM - 60MM)
Bl ‘-135
: y = 013

CLIP PIN (31 MM)

O—.\ ‘_1\,>5

£ e 01U

CLUTCH CORE ASSY A
TOOTH

. ¥
‘43>5

i - 015

N\ CLUTCH CORE ASSY B
8 TOOTH
5

£ ), ‘.13

016
CLUTCH COVER ASSY
\  8TOOTH
‘43>5
& - 017

CLUTCH FORK SHAFT

‘43>5

£ B S 018

R\

CLUTCH BEARING-6202

CLUTCH FORK
3 ‘—135

020

CLUTCH CABLE
-
‘_135

i - 021

CLUTCH FORK SHAFT BUSH

‘_135

£ B S 022

CLUTCH LEVER
(REVERSE GEAR LEVER)

‘135

023

COUNTER SHAFT

-q - Jl Il. - !
‘_135

4 e 02U



105-135 GEAR BOX SPARE PARTS

o’

Q0

CATALOGUE 2026

7%

AN

AGRITORQUE

DRAIN BOLT M12*1.25*10

.‘5-135

DRIVEN UMBRELLA GEAR

43 TOOTH

‘5 ]

- 026
DRIVEN PIECE
(CLUTCH CORE)
‘5 -135
027
DOUBLE REVERSE GEAR
20:15 TOOTH
‘5 y
028
DOUBLE GEAR
COUNTER SHAFT
39:40 TOOTH
o
- 029
DUST PROTECT COVER
‘5 y
030

025

/ EMERGENCY STOP
CABLE (1.7MM)

‘5 3

- 031
EMERGENCY STOP LEVER
‘5 3
= 032

FLANGE FIX SEAT
-135

033
FLANGE GASKET
‘5 3
= o34
FLANGE OUTPUT AXES

(SIZE - 14", 18") 32MM

L —
‘5 3

FLANGE (OVAL & SQUARE
TYPE) (PREMIUM & CLASSIC)

‘5 3

= 036

e

21



105-135 GEAR BOX SPARE PARTS

Yo\

AGRITORQUE &Y

COUNTER SHAFT
ASSY 39:40:10 TOOTH

| ‘ )

é - 037

CONNECTING PLATE

‘ |

038

. FORWARD GEAR FORK

039

FORWARD GEAR FORK

_ i
1 SHAFT BUSH
’ )

4 040
FORWARD GEAR FORK
SHAFT

‘ 3

: = oul

FRICTION PIECE-CLUTCH
CORE 8 TOOTH

‘ |

: = ou2

22

R\

\J C FLAT GASKET 15*25*2.5

Yoy

ou3
PN _\) FLAT GASKET 8*18*8
@ /\_, ‘5—135
- e 0u4
GEAR BOX GASKET KIT
‘ 3
- e 045
GASKET
(TRANSMISSION CASE)
)
: e 046

GASKET
(WALKING CASE SIDE COVER)

‘ 3

ou7

GASKET SHIFT GEAR BOX
(SQUARE TYPE)

‘ i

: o 0.8




105-135 GEAR BOX SPARE PARTS

7%

AN

AGRITORQUE

GEAR BOX ROUND NUT

M20*1.5 (PRINCIPAL SHAFT)
5-135
— 3
S  HavoecRP

o -

050
HANDLE SEAT
‘15-135
e 051
HANDLE BAR ASSY
(FORWARD/UPPER SHIFT)
' ‘15-135
S 052
HANDLE BAR ASSY
_ (REVERSE/UPPER SHIFT)
- ‘15-135
. 053
HANDLE BAR ASSY
‘)5-135
e 05U

CATALOGUE 2026

HANDLE SEAT COMP
BOLT (M20*63)

‘)5—135
= 055

h HANDLE SEAT (NEW TYPE)
b y
- 056

HIGH-LOW LOCKING
HANDLE

‘)5—135

HEXAGON OUTPUT SHAFT

== =
=

058

INITIATIVE GEAR (14:25 TOOTH)

‘)5—135

059

INITIATIVE UMBRELLA
GEAR 10 TOOTH

‘)5-135

e

23



24

105-135 GEAR BOX SPARE PARTS

7o\

AGRITORQUE &>

LIFT SLAB ASSY A
(CLUTCH CORE)

‘ 5
= 065

LIFT SLAB ASSY B
(CLUTCH CORE)

MUD GUARD

‘
NUT M10 HEXAGON
O ‘ SLOTTED

O-RING 25*1.8
(COUNTER SHAFT)

67

068

O o

OUTPUT SHAFT SPACER

= 070

\“I

=

m‘s_

N

OIL GUAGE/STICK

‘ 5
= 071

PIN 10*22

072

PIN WITH RING 16*120

‘5
e °73

PIN 6*40
SHIFT ROD

074

PIN 8*40

PRINCIPAL SHAFT

= 076



105-135 GEAR BOX SPARE PARTS

AGRITORQUE

PROTEC COVER PRINCIPAL
AXES

‘ 1

é o 077

PUSHING PANEL

% ‘ 3

é - 078

PUSHING PLATE REVERSE

‘ b

079
REVERSE GEAR SHAFT
‘ ]
- 080

GASKET SHIFT GEAR BOX OVAL

‘ 3

081

RESTRICT COVER,

@ REVERSE GEAR
135

082

CATALOGUE 2026

“  REVERSE GEAR CAB

‘ 3

LE

083

REVERSE GEAR FORK

‘ )

RIGHT & LEFT LOCK
'rl. ' HANDLE
y

osu

RIGHT & LEFT FENDER

085

086

& SEAT CLUTCH CABLE
ﬁ i) ‘ )
" — 087
—
4 SEAT REVERSE GEAR
CABLE

‘ 3

088

78,
N

25



26

105-135 GEAR BOX SPARE PARTS

AGRITORQUE ™~

SEAT COUNTER SHAFT

‘135

£ - 089

SEAT PRINCIPAL AXES

Ol o

090
‘ SHAFT REVERSE GEAR
‘ i
4
SHAFT REVERSE GEAR
m*: 135
092
TOOL BOX
‘ i
Va o 093
BmlDJ . roD
T o9y

SHIFT GEAR BOX CASE/
SQUARE TYPE)
REMIUM & CLASSIC

=

SHIFT GEAR BOX CASE/
OVAL TYPE)
REMIUM & CLASSIC

y =

= 096

SPRING (BUMPER
SUPPORT)

‘ 3

£ - 097

90

SPRING WASHER 12

135

098

SIDE COVER WALKING

CASE
‘ |
i - 099
THROTTLE CABLE COMP
(CROSS NAIL)

‘ b

100

¢



75y

105-135 GEAR BOX SPARE PARTS AGRITORQUE /&%,
N
TAPPER BALL ROLLER TYNE FIXING BOLT
BEARING (30204, 30205, SETS M10*35 171/105-135
') 30209, 30305) e

s

£ — 101 £ — 107
THROTTLE CABLE COMP SHIM (FLANGE OUTPUT
(VERTICAL NAIL) AXES ADJUSTMENT GASKET

(60*45.5*0.1)
135

E e

i = 102 i - 108
THROTTLE GOVERNOR GEARBOX ASSY
(BLACK) (SQUARE & OVAL)

) E
THROTTLE GOVERNOR WALKING TRANSMISSION
(RED) CASE

‘135 ‘ )

- — T -

- THRUST BALL BEARING- UMBRELLA GEAR SHAFT
) 51104 3 (10 TOOTH)
‘ b ‘ b
£ — 105 £ — 112
WALKING UMBRELLA

i CEAR GEAR (36 TOOTH)

‘135 135

: ~ £®

CATALOGUE 2026 27



28

105-135 GEAR BOX SPARE PARTS

AGRITORQUE ™~

ORING 13.2"1.8
‘05-135
ORING 43.5*2.6
‘05-135
ORING 18*1.8
‘05-135
ORING 24*2.4

O
© oy

O O O RING 34.8*1.8

114

115

116

117

O A
= 118

ORING 39*2.6
‘05-135

119

Q OIL SEAL 25*47*54*13
‘)5-135

120

OIL SEAL 45%62*8
‘05-135

121

THROTTLE CABLE BOTH
SIDE CROSS NAIL

‘70F - 192F

- 122

O O O RING 40*2.5

‘)5—135

OIL SEAL 40*55*10

‘)5-135

124

OIL SEAL 30*55*10

‘)5—135
= 125

2,
L



DIESEL WEEDER ACCESSORIES & ATTACHMENT

75y

BLADE E-TYPE
BLADE F-TYPE DOUBLE BEND

O;
3

BLADE J-TYPE
PREMIUM & CLASSIC
‘105-135
= 003

BLADE X-TYPE
(PREMIUM & CLASSIC)

|I05-135

= oou

BLADE HOLDER (32MM)
‘05—135

= 005

CONNECTING FRAME

|I05-135

CATALOGUE 2026

AGRITORQUE v_ 32y
N~
COUNTER BLADE HOLDER
(32MM)
ﬂ ‘105—135
- 007
DRAGGING ASSY
‘105-135
— 008
MAIN BLADE HOLDER (32MM)
‘ l ‘ ‘105—135
- 009

= N

(SIZE:8*45, 8*50, 8*55, 10*60)

m ‘105-135 i

010

BUMPER SUPPORT

|I71—135 /105-135

= 011

RESISTANCE ROD

|I71-135

- 012

29



DIESEL WEEDER ACCESSORIES & ATTACHMENT

30

Yo\

AGRITORQUE &>

BUMPER SUPPORT ASSY

J178F/186F

SIDE DISC / ROUND PLATE
(SHORT & LONG)
1105-135
= 013

WHEEL AXLE (32MM)
- 1105-135

x 015
TUBE
(3.50*6) (4.00*8)
1105—135
= 016
RIM
(3.50*6) (4.00*8)
1105-135
- x 017

TYRE
(3.50*6) (4.00*8)
1105—135
= 018

SOLID TYRE (4.00*8)

1105-135

x 019
TYRE SET (5.00*12)
1105-135
o 020

ATV TYRE (19X7-8)

1105-135

BLADE BCS 740 J-TYPE

1105—135

- 022

N



\

.\_\-
,

PETROL WEEDER SPARE

PARTS (GEAR DRIVE) - 171
FOR ENGINE MO_DEL 168F/170F/177F/188F

L .r.- T ' Lt
Ml T
1 = / L -

CATALOGUE 2026 31



32

PETROL ENGINE 168F/170F/177F/188F SPARE PARTS

R

i/

/

)

ADJUSTMENT/ RETURN/
FINE ADJUSTMENT SPRING

‘8F 170F - 177F

75y

AGRITORQUE ¢~

001

AIR CLEANERA ORB
(PREMIUM & CLASSIC)

‘8F - 170F

002
AIR CLEANER ( OIL BATH)
PREMIUM & CLASSIC

‘8F/17OF

003
AIR CLEANER
‘70F(P)—H
oou
AIR CLEANER
‘77F - 188F
e 005
AIR DUCK PIPE
‘8F - 170F - 177F
e 96

R\

ALL SET GASKET

‘8F/17OF

BALL BEARING 6205

g ‘8F - 170F

BLOCK.CARBURETOR/
INSULATOR (PREMIUM & CLASSIC)

‘8F &I70F - 177F

009
NUT Mé FLANGED
‘8F/17OF
010
BOLT M6*12 FLANGED
L. HEX-B
QJ I
i ‘$8F 170F - 177F
- 011
' \ BOLT M8*60/M8*30
| o
- 012



PETROL ENGINE 168F/170F/177F/188F SPARE PARTS AGRITORQUE Vﬁ@

e

BOLT 3*6 (SPEED BOLT M6*8
ADJUSTMENT BASE) (RECOIL STARTER)

‘F - 170F @ ‘F 170F - 177F

W’ BOLT 5*16 (SPEED o BUY ROCKER ASSY
ADJUSTMENT BASE) (PREMIUM & CLASSIC)
a ‘F - 170F ' ‘F - 170F
' y - 014 é - 020
BOLT M6*12 HEX-A CAM SHAFT ASSY
@ (CURRENT AMPLIFIER) (PREMIUM & CLASSIC)
‘F - T70F ‘F - T70F - 177F
: 015 : e 021
BOLT Mé*12 HEX-C CAP EXHAUST VALVE
H s (CYLINDER HEAD COVER) (PREMIUM & CLASSIC)
L4 @ ‘F - 170F ‘F - T70F
y - 016 é 022

BOLT M6*25 (IGNITION CAP, RECOIL STARTER

z COIL BOLT) - REEL END
‘F - 170F ‘F 170F
ﬂ et ’ S 17 023
) CAP, RECOIL STARTER
\ BOLT M6*30 FLANGED HEX = i g REEL END PART
‘F B 70F W\‘F 170F
’ S 018 024

CATALOGUE 2026 33



PETROL ENGINE 168F/170F/177F/188F SPARE PARTS AGRITORQUE Y@b

N

34

CARBURETOR ASSY

- 025

CARBURETOR ASSY
(PREMIUM & CLASSIC)

CARBURETOR ASSY
(PREMIUM & CLASSIC)

- 027

CARBURETOR ASSY
(PREMIUM & CLASSIC

‘FG - 186FIG

: = 028

E

© CARBURETOR REPAIR KIT
(PREMIUM & CLASSIC)

1
-
Yeo)e. |
X b

i - 029
CONTROL ASSY

y

i — 030

CLIP FUEL TUBE

o . ‘F-17OF

é - 031

CONNECTING ROD ASSY
7 N PREMIUM & CLASSIC
N i (SIZE: 0.00,0.25,0.50)

F - 170F
F - 188F

é — 032

CRANKCASE BODY
(HOLE) (NO-HOLE)

: ‘F - 170F

- 033

CRANKCASE BODY

CRANKCASE COVER
(PREMIUM & CLASSIC)

‘F - 170F

é - 035

CRANK SHAFT-KEY TYPE

PREMIUM & CLASSIC)
' (20MM & 25MM)

‘F - 170F

K]



PETROL ENGINE 168F/170F/177F/188F SPARE PARTS

AGRITORQUE

CRANK SHAFT-SHAFT TYPE
(PREMIUM & CLASSIC)
(20MM & 25MM)

‘F - 170F

037

CRANK SHAFT KEY 8*18

L7 ‘ ‘F E

038

CRANK SHAFT SHAFT TYPE

(SPLINE TYPE) PREMIUM 25MM
‘F - 177F

£ S 039

CURRENT AMPLIFIRE

‘F 170F

oue
CYLINDER HEAD

‘F - 170F

r e U1
CYLINDER HEAD ASSY

(PREMIUM & CLASSIC)

CATALOGUE 2026

&
BR70F - 177F
e &

CYLINDER HEAD COVER
(PREMIUM & CLASSIC)

e A ‘F-17OF

4 e 0.3

% DRAIN BOLT

ouy
ENGINE STOP SWITCH
‘F 170F
ou45

ENGINE SWITCH LINE
COLLAR

‘F - 170F

= oue6

FAN COOLING COVER

‘F - T/0F

FLY WHEEL FAN (METAL)

‘F = 170F - 177F

= = o48

2,
N

35



36

PETROL ENGINE 168F/170F/177F/188F SPARE PARTS AGRITORQUE C%‘\%
A

FLY WHEEL FAN (PLASTIC BLACK/ FUEL TANK CAP-B
WHITE)(PREMIUM & CLASSIC) (PRESSING)
‘SF - 170F - 177F ‘SF - 170F - 177F
— ou9 = 055
FUEL TUBE
FRICTION SPRING M&.5*140
‘SF - 170F ‘SF - 170F
= 050 = 056

FUEL OUTLET JOINT
(METAL & PLASTIC)

‘SF =170F

FUEL COCK ASSY

‘SF - 188F

= 051 — 057
) VG FUEL FILTER GASKET CYLINDER HEAD-A
1 ‘8F-170F ‘8F-17OF-188F
= 052 = 058
GASKET CYLINDER HEAD-B
FUEL TANK (SILICONE THREAD)
8F - 170F 8F - 170F
7F - 188F 7F - 188F
053 = 059

GASKET CYLINDER HEAD-C
(STAINLESS STEEL)

‘sp

FUEL TANK-CAP (THREAD)

R ‘SF 170F
_,_H .

(DO D+

os4



PETROL ENGINE 168F/170F/177F/188F SPARE PARTS AGRITORQUE Vﬁ@

e
GASKET INTAKE GASKET MUFFLER
‘8F - 170F - 188F ‘BF - 170F - 188F

— 061 — 067

IGNITION COIL ASSY
PREMIUM & CLASSIC

8F - 170F
F

F ¥ ENGINE GASKET KIT

c R 8F - 170F
vﬁ F - 188F
S 062

- 068
= .f b GASKET CARBURETOR INLET VALVE OIL SEAL
e ]
1?"" ‘8F - 170F - 188F 8F - 170F
- 063 069
GASKET CRANKCASE INTAKE/EXHAUST VALVE
(PREMIUM & CLASSIC) (PREMIUM & CLASSIC)
8F - 170F 8F - 170F
P ! F - 188F
- o6y 070

MUFFLER ASSY (WIH DIFLECTOR
/NET/WITHOUT DIFLECTOR)
(PREMIUM & CLASSIC)

‘8F . 170F

GASKET CYLINDER HEAD

‘8F - 170F

e 065 071
B  GOVERNOR GEAR ASSY . MUFFLER ASSY
' ‘8F-17OF-177F ‘7F-188F

e 266 072

CATALOGUE 2026 37



PETROL ENGINE 168F/170F/177F/188F SPARE PARTS AGRITORQUE Y@b

N

%__ N NUT M14 (FLY WHEEL) OIL GAUGE
<= b ‘F oF ‘F - 188F
: — BB - 079
y NUT M6 (AIR CLEANER) OIL GAUGE WITH STICK
‘F - 170F ‘F - 170F
@ : — : 080

'ﬁ PISTON ASSY
NUT M8 (MUFFLER) (\ ﬁ"; (PREMIUM & CLASSIC)

9 \ 4  (SIZE:0.00/0.25/0.50)
' ‘F'WOF F - 170F

ﬁ ‘ 188F

076

PISTON RING
IS SIECTOR PREMIUM & CLASSIC)
SIZE 0.00/0.25/0.50)
B 170F Q 10*1.0*2.0)/(1.0*1.0*2.5)
F - 170F - 177F - 188F
- — —

OIL SEAL (CRANK CASE) PULLING ROD

25°41.25%
‘F 170F ‘F - 170F

077 - e 083
OIL SENSOR ASSY T PULLING HANDLE
F - 170F - 177F F - 170F
F - 188F
078 - = 5!

38



PETROL ENGINE 168F/170F/177F/188F SPARE PARTS AGRITORQUE ﬂ@
A
PUSHER GUIDE RECOIL STARTER ASSY
: 77 (PREMIUM & CLASSIC) (PREMIUM & CLASSIC)
e E | ‘ 170F - 177F ‘ 170F - 177F
4 Y 085 [ 001 |
PUSH ROD ROPE A OR B
(PREMIUM & CLASSIC) (PREMIUM & CLASSIC)
‘- 170F - 177F ‘ 170F
9 PIVOT BOLT STUD M8
u ‘ 170F - T70F
y_ 087 Y 093
PLAIN WASHER 6MM SIDE PLATE
O o ‘ 170F ‘ 170F
L — Y- e 09U
G
SPEED ADJUSTMENT ARM
PLUG CAP o (PREMIUM & CLASSIC)
‘. i ‘ |
2 089 y = - 095
SPEED ADJUSTMENT BASE
ASSY (PREMIUM & CLASSIC)
- 170F
090 - 096
CATALOGUE 2026 39



40

PETROL ENGINE 168F/170F/177F/188F SPARE PARTS

AGRITORQUE ™~

. SPRING SEAT INTAKE/EXHAUST
@ VALVE (PREMIUM & CLASSIC)
jj ‘F 170F - 177F

097

STARTER SLEEVE (CUP)

‘F = 170F - 177F

098
\ SPIRAL SPRING
‘F-17OF-177F-188F
/ - 099
O STARTER SPRING
‘F-17OF-177F
i — 100
’?ﬁ "% STEEL GASKET
' ® |
= i ‘F-17OF-188F
/ - 101
STOP SWITCH (STOP LEAD)
‘F-17OF-177F
i — 102

AIR FILTER

‘F - 188F

4 - 103
SPARK PLUG
PREMIUM & CLASSIC
‘F - 170F - 177F
i — 1o4

SWAY BAR

K ‘F - 170F
4 = 105

DOWEL PIN / SET PIN

(10*14 & 8*14)
‘F - 170F

106

STUD INTAKE PORT
(CARBURETOR) M6*113

‘F = 170F

] ‘ = iy

TAPPET
(PREMIUM & CLASSIC)

‘F - 170F - 177F

i — 108

2,
L



PETROL ENGINE 168F/170F/177F/188F SPARE PARTS AGRITORQUE ﬂ@

A
THROTTLE SPRING GASKET CYLINDER HEAD
& i
—"-’”—_—_)‘SF - 170F - 177F ‘7F - 188F
- 109 - 112
. VALVE SPRING WIND GUIDE
O ‘SF - 170F - 177F ‘BF - 170F - 177F
- 110 e 113
e FUEL TANK ASSY
‘7F - 188F
—
— 113 114
GASKET ANTI CLOCK WISE SPRING TYPE
(SIDE COVER) CLUTCH CABLE B WITH ADJUST
BOLT REVERSE CLUTCH HANDLE ASSY
‘1 @ (1.01M/BOLT SIZE6MM) (CLAMP/NEW TYPE)
- 1
— 001 k-\ ‘ . 0@3
o >
I \J ANTI CLOCK WISE SPRING ANTI CLOCK WISE SPRING
; TYPE CLUTCH CABLE B WITH TYPE CLUTCH CABLE B
R RO b fou e
R EOLT SIZE 6MM) b = (1.01M/BOLT SIZE 6MM CLAMP/NEW TYPE)
l et 1
y - A A -

CATALOGUE 2026 4



42

Yo\

PETROL WEEDER 171 GEAR BOX AGRITORQUE V:®:7
N\~
ANTI CLOCK WISE SPRING CLUTCH COVER ASSY
TYPE CLUTCH CABLE B
WITHOUT ADJUST BOLT {8812 TOOTH)
(1.0TM/BOLT SIZE 6MM)
-. - 005 - 011
ANTI CLOCK WISE TYPE
CLUTCH CABLE B B FORK
(IM/BOLT SIZE 8MM) ‘
= 006 £ - 012
BUMPER SUPPORT ASSY \ CLUTCH FORK SHAFT
‘ o ‘
i - 007 i - 013
)
(o
f
CLUTCH CABLE " | ', AIR PROOF GASKET (6 HOLE)
£ — 008 £ — 014
CLUTCH CORE ASSY A COUNTER SHAFT
" (8 & 12 TOOTH) (9 TOOTH)
.‘ - 009 ‘ - 015
CLUTCH CORE ASSY B
(8 &12 TOOTH) ~ . COUNTER SHAFT PLATE
o .C ‘
- 010 £ — 016




PETROL WEEDER 171 GEAR BOX AGRITORQUE Vﬁ@

e

DOUBLE GEAR, % EMERGENCY STOP
COUNTER SHAFT CABLE 1.5M

(35:39 TOOTH) ‘

= 017 : = 023

DOUBLE REVERSE GEAR
(16:22 TOOTH)

)

ENGINE BRACKET

)

- 018 - 024
DRIVEN PIECE
LI (CLUTCH CORE) FLANGE 205D
) )
— 0 — @38
DRIVEN UMBRELLA FLANGE GASKET
GEAR (38 TOOTH) 205D (7 HOLE)
‘ - 020 ‘ - 026
' FLANGE GASKET 205P
, DUSTPROTECT COVER ‘ s
‘
: S 021 S 027
. DUST PROTECT COVER
; o ") (ROUND ROLE) FLANGE 205P
‘ - 022 - 028

CATALOGUE 2026 43



PETROL WEEDER 171 GEAR BOX

44

LY,

. . (OLD TYPE)

)

AGRITORQUE ™~

FORWARD GEAR FORK
(NEW TYPE)

- 029

FORWARD GEAR FORK

= 030

FORWARD GEAR FORK
SHAFT (NEW TYPE)

- 031

FORWARD GEAR FORK
SHAFT (OLD TYPE)

— 032

FORWARD GEAR FORK
SHAFT BUSH

- 033

FRICTION PIECE (CLUTCH
CORE 12 TOOTH)

— o34

)

)

)

)

)

)

FRICTION PIECE (CLUTCH
CORE 8 TOOTH)

— 035
GASKET-TRANSMISSION
CASE

= 036
GEAR BOX ASSY

— 037
HANDLE BAR ASSY

(FORWARD/UPPER SHIFT)

= 038

HANDLE BAR ASSY
(REVERSE/UPPER SHIFT)

= 039
HANDLE BAR ASSY
= ouo

2,
L



PETROL WEEDER 171 GEAR BOX AGRITORQUE Vﬁ@

e
HANDLE SEAT
h (NEW TYPE) OIL STICK
b ‘7 | ‘ |
= oul - ou7

—_——— HEXAGON OUTPUT SHAFT "-I [[l REVERSE FORK SHAFT BUSH

A A

= ou2 = ous

INITIATIVE GEAR

(16:20 TOOTH) O 0 O RING 11*1.9
‘ | ‘

— o43 = ou9

PROTEC COVER

|‘ |l PRINCIPAL AXES REVERSE GEAR CABLE
Q Q NUT LOGK {16MM) | ﬂj ; OUTPUT SHAFT SPACER
PUSHING PLATE,
REVERSE GEAR REVERSE FORK SHAFT
‘ | ‘ |
e 0.6 e 052

CATALOGUE 2026 45



PETROL WEEDER 171 GEAR BOX AGRITORQUE Y@b

N

PRINCIPAL SHAFT ' ‘ SHIFT GEAR BOX CASE
‘ - 053 - 059
1 B EICEAR FORK SHAFT REVERSE GEAR
L ‘ & ‘ — am
REVERSE CLUTCH HANDLE SHIFT ROD
ASSEMBLY (CLAMP/NEW TYPE) (NEW TYPE)
- 055 - 061
SHIFT LEVER
SEAT CLUTCH CABLE Rp L EVE
. M )
REVERSE CLUTCH HANDLE SHIFT ROD
ASSEMBLY (NEW TYPE) (OLD TYPE)
- 057 = 063
SEAT, REVERSE GEAR
OUTER SIDE COVER
‘ - 058 ‘ - o6l

46



75y

PETROL WEEDER 171 GEAR BOX AGRITORQUE %y
N
SHIFT LEVER WALKING UMBRELLA GEAR
/.._1_, ... LOWERROD (30 TOOTH)
‘71 71
= 065 = 071
STOP LEAD (1.2M/1.5M) OIL SEAL 25*42*7
= 066 = 072
°
‘ THROTTLE CABLE COMP .
(CROSS NAIL-1M/1.34) OIL SEAL 25%47%7
- 067 g 073
O[ wgg&BCABLE - GEAR BOX GASKET SQUARE
\'\\
)
- 068 973
UMBRELLA GEAR SHAFT '?*' THROTTLE CABLE
(8 TOOTH) COMP WITH SWITCH
= 069 07!
WALKING BOX BODY (ROUND UMBRELLA GEAR
HOLE & TRIANGLE HOLE) (26 TOOTH)
)
g 070 e 075
CATALOGUE 2026 47



PETROL WEEDER ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS

48

BLADE HOLDER 23MM

bepplap )

CONNECTING FRAME

Wl

COUNTER BLADE
HOLDER 23MM

p
-t

DRAGGING ASSY
Rer= )

002

003

oou

MAIN BLADE HOLDER

H 3 ROW 23MM
J 171

2 ROW 23MM

o

005

MAIN BLADE HOLDER

006

Yo\

AGRITORQUE &>

N

MAIN BLADE HOLDER + COUNTER

BLADE HOLDER (3+1 ROW 23MM)
.! l . . J 171

SIDE DISC
(LONG & SHORT)
J 171
o 03
WHEEL AXLE (23MM)
4 )
o 009



PETROL WEEDER SPARE PARTS
(BELT DRIVE) 500-900

CATALOGUE 2026

49



PETROL WEEDER 500-900

BELT PROTECTOR
‘00-900

50

AGRITORQUE ™~

BELT PROTECTOR HOLDER
/\ ‘00-900

BUSH A1

‘oo-9oo
BUSH A2

‘00-900

BUSH A3

‘oo-9oo

BUSH A4

‘00-900

001

002

003

oou

005

006

e : ‘00—900

‘00—900

|'\.
‘00-900

CHAIN-50 JOINT
(PREMIUM & CLASSIC)

‘00-900

CHAIN-52 JOINT
(PREMIUM & CLASSIC)

= 008

4 LEFT RIGHT FENDER

) ‘00-900

009

CLUTCH CABLE
(CROSS NAIL/1.15M)

010

CLUTCH CABLE
WITH LEVER

CLUTCH LEVER
(BLACK)

‘00—900

2,
L



PETROL WEEDER 500-900

| £
iy

CATALOGUE 2026

7%

AN

AGRITORQUE ™~

COUNTER SHAFT

(SHAFT TYPE -12 TOOTH)

900

013

CONNECTING FRAME

900

DOUBLE REVERSE GEAR

(24:44 TOOTH)

DRAIN BOLT M10*10

o1d

DRIVE PULLEY PLATE

DRIVEN SPROCKET BIG

(18 TOOTH)

DRIVEN SPROCKET SHAFT
-y (¢ 7™
900
- 019
DRIVING GEAR
(52 TOOTH)
- 020
DRIVING PULLEY
) (KEY HOLE 20MM/
J|  OUuTER85MM)
B
‘ = — 021
DRIVING PULLEY COMP B
15 SMALL SHAFT HOLE/
UTER 125MM)
- 022
DRIVING PULLEY COMP B

(SHAFT HOLE 17MM/ OUTER)

DRIVING SPROCKET
SMALL (9 TOOTH)

.900

e

51



PETROL WEEDER 500-900

75y

AGRITORQUE ¢~

DRIVING SPROCKET SHAFT

(6TOOTH)
‘o-9oo

= 025
FRONT WHEEL
‘o-9oo
— 5
GEAR BOX
HOUSING
‘o -900
= 027

GEAR BOX HOUSING ASSY
(EXTERNAL CLUTCH/ SIX &
SMALL SHAFT TYPE)

' ENGINE BRACKET
WITH STAND
‘o - 900

HINGE FRAME COMBINATION
‘0—900

030

52

N
—
= LEFT/RIGHT FENDER
B

031

MAIN SHAFT
(SIX SHAFT TYPE 6:6 TOOTH)

‘0—900

MAIN SHAFT SMALL
/ SHAFT TYPE 6:19 TOOTH
‘0-900

033

RESISTANCE ROD

‘0—900

o34

V-BELT
B17*914Li & B17*990Li

‘0-900

@ OIL SEAL
ms (25*52*9.5/13)B

‘0—900
= 036

035



PETROL WEEDER 500-900

AGRITORQUE é@\;\

~

o OIL SEAL 12*22*6 SHIFT LEVER

0 - 900 ‘)0-900
037 S 0u3
SAVAAMAG
o OIL SEAL 17*35*7 SHIFT SPRING
0-900 ‘30-900
038 IMHM’M - ouy
:' . "~ > TENSIONER-
@ OIL SEAL 25*41*9.5/13A / BAR SPRING
0-900 0-900
: d
039 — S ou5

SEAL RING OF TOP COVER

TENSIONER JOINTING
‘]0-900 ‘30-900
- ou0

oue6

SHIFT FORK

‘JO—9OO

QO

\ TENSIONER SHAFT
il

III\ ‘10—900

o4l

ou7
SHIFT FORK SHAFT

‘]0-900

TENSIONER SPRING

‘30-900
= ou2

ou8
CATALOGUE 2026

53



54

PETROL WEEDER 500-900

7o\

AGRITORQUE &>

N
THE 1ST DRIVEN GEAR WHEEL AXLE
(44 TOOTH)/(38 TOOTH) (DIAMETER OF AXLE 23MM)
900
—
THE 2ND DRIVEN GEAR —®
(40 TOOTH)/(35 TOOTH) g e ARDD
£ 050 o £ 056
TWO-THROW GEAR ' BLIND COVER
(16:20 TOOTH) OIL SEAL (16*5)
‘ . ‘ 3
BLIND COVER
JEBELT GUARD A OIL SEAL (28*26.5)
‘ 3
A 052 — 058
V-BELT GUARD B
900
V-BELT GUARD C
900
054




4

DIESEL WEEDER SPARE PARTS
BACK ROTARY RT-1 & RT-2




DIESEL WEEDER BACK ROTARY RT-1 AGRITORQUE C@i\:

N
CLUTCH FORK SHAFT
NUT M10 ASSEMBLY
- 001 = 007
= . N g CLUTCH FORK SHAFT
Illmilill:l:“!lll:.lIII.“I_I BOLT M12 1.25 25 BUSHING 16*20*31.5
) o /|
= 002 = 008
s BUSHING 16*20*31.5 (‘ CLUTCH WIRE SEAT
® /| § 5
- 003 009
CIRCLIP FOR HOLE 47 CONNECTING GASKET 12*16*2
= ood = 010

0 CIRCLIP FOR SHAFT 20 ! COPPER SLEEVE 15*17*22
O - (]9 - 011

COTTER PIN 1.5*2.5

CLUTCH FORK
gl F




DIESEL WEEDER BACK ROTARY RT-1 AGRITORQUE Vﬁ@

e
COTTER PIN 2.5*30 HEXAGONAL TUBE SPACER
- 013 - 019
LOW SPEED COUNTER
. COUNTER SHAFT BUSH SHAFT
- 014 - 020
. X x990k LOW SPEED DOUBLE GEAR
FLAT WASHER 10*22*4 (13:20 TOOTH)
‘ )
= 015 = 021
* 7Tk LOW SPEED DRIVE DOUBLE
) )
016 - 022
LOW SPEED DRIVE SHAFT
*@h FLAT WASHER 13 (6 TOOTH)
e )
017 - 023
*7* LOW SPEED DRIVE SHAFT
FLAT WASHER 16*30*4 SPRING 17.5*50*2
)
018 - 024

CATALOGUE 2026 57



DIESEL WEEDER BACK ROTARY RT-1

58

(1

® e‘”

Aty

1!

MMM

O RING 11.2/2.65
O O (INNER RING)
)

AGRITORQUE ™~

LOW SPEED FORK
y

- 025

LOW SPEED FORK SHAFT
BUSH 14*18*30

‘7-1

MAIN SHIFT BALL S6

MAIN SHIFT SPRING 6*22

F

- 028

MAIN SHAFT (6 TOOTH)
y

- 029

OO
OO

'y

O RING 14*2
OUTER RING

‘7-1

O RING 1.8*18
(INNER RING)

‘v-1

REVERSE FORK
)y

O-RING 1.8*25
(INNER RING)

‘v-1

PIN 6*30

‘7-1

PIN ROLL 6*40

‘v-1

031

032

033

o34

035

K]

2,
L



DIESEL WEEDER BACK ROTARY RT-1 AGRITORQUE ;ﬁ@
A
Q @ T SPRING SLOTTED NUT (THIN) M12*9
‘ e 037 e 0.3
ROUND PIN 5*10 O SNAP RING 16
‘1 O ‘1
4 e 038 4 e  oul
SHIFT GEAR BOX ASSY + *z %
TRANSMISSION CASE SPRING 17°60"1.8
‘1
Y x5 ! —
SHIFTING ARM STEEL WASHER 20*27*1
‘1 ‘1
£ - ouo i - oue6
SLOTTED NUT M12 o STEEL WASHER 10*20*1
e 0U1 o ‘ e 0.7
‘1 ‘
£ - ou2 i - ou8
CATALOGUE 2026 59



DIESEL WEEDER BACK ROTARY RT-1

60

7%

AN

AGRITORQUE ™~

SNAP RING 2*25

‘m

- o049

STUD M10*60*25

‘m

o 050
& WIRE SEAT
ﬁ i ‘ |
o 051
DRIVEN SPROCKET 10 TOOTH
‘ 3
o 052
DRIVEN SPROCKET 15 TOOTH
‘ 3
o 053
DRIVEN SPROCKET 13 TEETH
‘ 3
05!

SHIFTING FORK

‘m

CHAIN 20 JOINT

‘T—1

— 056

OIL SEAL 12*18%6

‘m

DRIVING BRIDGE SPROCKET
9 TOOTH

‘T—1

- 058
DRIVEN TRANSMISSION GEAR
25 TOOTH
A
- 059

DRIVEN BEVEL GEAR

— 060

e



DIESEL WEEDER BACK ROTARY RT-2 AGRITORQUE Vﬁ@

e
BOLT M8 X 12

BUSH, TRANSMISSION
SHAFT 20*25*50

‘zT-z

— @ — %
A o
v, CHAIN 56 JOINT
{%;‘- BOLT M8 X 12 (PREMIUM & CLASSIC)
Y -2 3 -2
24 A y
— S 002 S 008
BOLT M8 X 16 CIRCLIP FOR HOLE 55
‘T—Z ‘T—2
— @78 — @
TRANSMISSION
BOX COVER SHAFT CLAMP
‘T—Z ‘T—Z
— S 010
BUSH, DRIVE SPROCKET
‘T—Z ‘T—Z
005 — @
BUSH, DRIVE SPROCKET
— ‘T—Z ‘T—Z
- 006 - 012

CATALOGUE 2026 61



DIESEL WEEDER BACK ROTARY RT-2 AGRITORQUE :@b
N

DRIVE BEVEL GEAR SHAFT
(9 TOOTH)

DRIVEN SPROCKET
(18 TOOTH)

—— 913 - 019
DRIVE GEAR TRANSMISSION SHAFT
(26 TOOTH) / (6TOOTH)
DRIVE SPROCKET GASKET
(9 TOOTH) 12X16 X2
.‘ - 015 ‘ - 021
DRIVE SPROCKET SHAFT
8 160 GASKET, BOX COVER
.‘ e (3 \ ‘ S 022
DRIVEN BEVEL GEAR
 21TOO Q MAIN SHAFT LOCK NUT 16MM
.‘ —— 017 ‘ - 023
DRIVEN DOUBLE GEAR
o ‘ (3558 TOOTH) DITCHER BOX ASSY
‘ E_ o ‘ B gvn

62



DIESEL WEEDER BACK ROTARY RT-2

AGRITORQUE

%,

MAIN SHAFT

| 3
O

o 025
NUT M16*1.5
‘ h
= 026
VARIABLE SPEED GEAR
(16:21 TOOTH)
‘ h
027

0] B‘IANSG (INNER RING)

25
‘T—Z

OIL STOPPER

o3

‘T—Z

CATALOGUE 2026

OIL SEAL 25*52*7

028

029

030

OIL SEAL
25*41*16

OO0,

- 031

OIL DRAIN BOLT
M12*1.25

‘z-z

— 3B
OIL SEAL 30 X 6
— ZE

OIL SEAL 40*7

£

03U

/ OUTPUT SHAFT
‘T—Z

- 035

WASHER, TRANSMISSION
SHAFT 30*39.9*7

‘T—2

7

63



DIESEL WEEDER BACK ROTARY RT-2

b4

- SHIFT SHAFT
s BUSH 14*18*30 STEEL BALL 6MM

@
°© =
o ) A
SHIFT SHAFT -""_ g-(I;E)EIZ;gQSOKET
‘ s 038 e OUU
._“-
& SHIFTING ARM '(I'ZI%I)A_INOS(AQ!I_SHS)ION GEAR
8 ‘ 039 — @

DRIVEN BEVEL

O Q SNAP RING 2 X 25 AR SHALT

o040

|

— ou6

IS
§ § SPRING 0.8 X 6 X 23 DUST CAP
_ /'\ SPRING WASHER 8MM HOUSING SHIFT GEAR BOX

) B 0442 o 0!8

Yo\

AGRITORQUE ™~

ey

R\



75y

AGRITORQUE &~
e

PETROL & DIESEL WEEDER
EXTRA ATTACHMENTS (23mm/32mm)

WATER PUMP MUD MIXER IRON WHEEL IRON WHEEL PADDY CAGE WHEEL

ATTACHMENT PETROL/DIESEL PETROL/DIESEL PETROL/DIESEL PETROL/DIESEL

MAD MAKER 3 TYNE FIXED 5 TYNE TOPLINK FULLY ADJUSTABLE SINGLE SIDE
CULTIVATOR CULTIVATOR CULTIVATOR PLOUGH

v

POTATO RIDGER - ADJUSTABLE - S
DIGGER DITCHER

mn $$ REAP-R
oo ooovwne.  ATTACHMENT

CATALOGUE 2026 .



75y

RECOIL STARTER s

Recoil Starter TU26 Normal Recoil Starter 43CC/52CC Recoil Normal Starter 52 cc
(2 Stroke) (3 hole) Brush Cutter (2stroke) 2 Stroke Brush Cutter
Brush Cutter

Recoil Starter (Starting Door) Recoil Starter Assy Easy 4 Hole Recoil Starter Assy Easy 6 Hole
(2 Stroke) 63cc-48F (Normal) (2 Stroke) Spray Pump (4 Core) (2 Stroke) Spray Pump (4 Core)

Starting Door Type-3 (2 Stroke) Recoil Starter Gray Recoil Starter Assembly
Brush Cutter (Single Type) Spray Pump (4 Stroke) 152F 154F

66

N



75y

RECOIL STARTER ACRITOROE

Recoil Starter Gray 139F Starter Assy - 1(4 Core) Recoil Starter GX50
(4 Stroke) GX35 Brush Cutter (4 Stroke) Brush Cutter (4 Stroke)

Starter Assy (Metal) Starter Assembly (Plastic) Recoil Starter D-type
Chain Saw PS-5800 Chain Saw PS-5800

Recoil Starter GX35 (Type-2) Recoil Starter GX80 178F Anti-clock Wise
Brush Cutter (4 Stroke) Recoil Starter

CATALOGUE 2026

67



75y

DIGITAL REAPER ACRITORAUE =

PETROL OPERATED
POWER REAPER

MODELS

— 3-Chain —

' Short | | Long \ Multi
Crop Crop Crop

No. No. No.
“—PR-SC224 — “—~ PR-LC224 —~ ~PR-MC224 ~

68



7%

DIGITAL REAPER ACRITOROE

DIESEL OPERATED
POWER REAPER

MODELS

r 2 r 2 — 3-Chain —
Short Long Multi
Crop Crop Crop

_DR-SC296—  \-DR-LC296—  \-DR-MC296-

A\

CATALOGUE 2026 69



N7

S.S. AGRI TRADING COMPANY

Plot No. 39, Krishna Colony,
Bhanpur, Bhopal 462037.

Tel. - +91 93003 34465 / +91 91797 28696




